
Lost property: 
We have a few pendants and lunch boxes that have been 

handed into the office, please come and have a look if your 

child is missing something. 

Dropping off and picking up safety 

Please could we remind parents that it is not acceptable to stop on the zig-zag 

lines outside of school during the drop-off and pick-up times.  Please also be 

considerate to our neighbours and avoid stopping across driveways.  

A massive congratulations to 

Lilly who raised an impressive 

£657 and donated her hair to 

such a worthy cause—we 

love your new hairstyle!  



Telephone: 01304 206620 

It’s important to be motivated to 

come into school. When you’re in 

school you can learn and socialise 

with your friends! 

 

Wednesday 8th February—Year 4 Ancient Egypt Exhibition: entrance via Eaves Road gate 

Thursday 9th February—Year 5 Mini Olympics 

Thursday 9th February—Year 5 Class Assembly– 2:30pm 

Friday 10th February—Year 6 Learning Landing: entrance via Eaves Road gate 

Friday 10th February—Dover Class Stay & Play—2:30pm: entrance via Eaves Road gate 

Friday 10th February—Last day of Term 3 

Monday 20 February—First day of Term 4 

Monday 20 February—Rescheduled Parent Coffee Morning—8:45am 

Tuesday 21 February—Year 6 WW2 Event—Year 6 to dress up  

Monday 28th February—Year 3 trip to Wildwood 

Tuesday 2nd March—World Book Day (details to follow)  

Tuesday 7th March and Wednesday 8th March—Parent Consultations: details to follow 

Monday 26th June—Year 6 Residential  

This week’s stars are  

Dymchurch Class!  


